MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Assembly Memorandum 

No. AM 385-2021 

Meeting Date:  June 8, 2021 

From:  MAYOR 1 
 2 
Subject: A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 3 

APPROPRIATING FUND BALANCE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 4 
EXCEED EIGHT MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 5 
DOLLARS ($8,250,000) TO CONTINUE PROGRAMS APPROVED 6 
IN THE PRIORITY AREAS AND FRAMEWORK FOR ALLOCATION 7 
OF THE COVID-19 RELIEF FUNDS PROGRAMS. 8 

9 
This resolution proposes using Areawide General Fund (101000) Fund Balance in 10 
an amount not to exceed $8,250,000 to provide economic stabilization in the 11